THIS MHSA REQUEST TO DEDICATE CSS FUNDS TO PRUDENT RESERVE IS HEREBY
WITHDRAWN AND WILL NOT BE SUBMITTED TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
MENTAL HEALTH. A REVISED REQUEST WILL FOLLOW. DATED: JULY 3, 2008.

Revised

Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)

Request to Dedicate Funds to the

Community Services and Supports (C
Local Prudent Reserve

City/County: Yolo County
Date: June 3, 2008

Approved CSS Component Amount
$2,692,371
$1,346,186

C8S Plan Component Amount

Maximum Prudent Reserve

Prudent Reserve

$33,850
$849,673
$123,423
$123.423

slfare and Institutions Code Section 5847(a)(7). Funds
nt Reserve may not be accessed unless approved by the

Name and Tile Edmand C. Smith, Inferim Director




