THIS MHSA REQUEST TO DEDICATE CSS FUNDS TO PRUDENT RESERVE IS HEREBY WITHDRAWN AND WILL NOT BE SUBMITTED TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH. A REVISED REQUEST WILL FOLLOW. DATED: JULY 3, 2008.

Revised

Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Request to Dedicate Funds to the Community Services and Supports (CSS) Local Prudent Reserve

City/County:	Yolo County	
Date:	June 3, 2008	

Approved CSS Component Amount		
CSS Plan Component Amount		\$2,692,371
Maximum Prudent Reserve (50	%) \\	\$1,346,186
Prudent Reserve		
Prudent Reserve Balance from	Prior Approvals	\$0
Amount Requested to Dedicate	to Prudent Reserve	
Approved Unspent Fun	ads	\$33,850
Unapproved Funds in F	Planning Estimate	\$89,573
Total/Request	•	\$123,423
Prudent Reserve Balance		\$123,423

I HEREBY request that the above amounts be dedicated to a local Prudent Reserve in accordance with Welfare and Institutions Code Section 5847(a)(7). Funds dedicated to the Prudent Reserve may not be accessed unless approved by the Department of Mental Health through an update to the Three-Year Program and Expenditure Plan. I certify that the County has complied with Title 9, California Code of Regulations Sections 3800 and 3315(b).

Signature Pelvell III

Name and Title Edmond C. Smith, Interim Director